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Most  Noise (5 GHz)

Rank Device Avg
Noise (dBm)

Channel
Changes

Avg Channel
Busy (% )

Clients Usage Locat ion Cont roller Folder Group

1 MS103-0412 -87.50 0 - 27 49.99 Mbps MS103-0412 Aruba3600-Local Top > MiddleSchool Access Points
2 US110-1810 -89.00 8 - 31 73.10 Mbps US110-1810 Aruba3600-Master Top > UpperSchool Access Points
3 US211-1774 -89.00 199 - 22 27.96 Mbps US211-1774 Aruba3600-Master Top > UpperSchool Access Points
4 MS203-10ae -90.00 0 - 26 27.46 Mbps MS203-10ae Aruba3600-Local Top > MiddleSchool Access Points
5 US201-1532 -90.00 9 - 24 79.34 Mbps US201-1532 Aruba3600-Master Top > UpperSchool Access Points
6 LSADMIN-13f2 -90.50 11 - 8 7.28 Mbps LSADMIN-13f2 Aruba3600-Local Top > LowerSchool Access Points
7 LS20-0482 -90.50 0 - 22 20.03 Mbps LS20-0482 Aruba3600-Local Top > LowerSchool Access Points
8 US204-15be -91.00 37 - 16 22.82 Mbps US204-15be Aruba3600-Master Top > UpperSchool Access Points
9 US106-0dae -91.00 110 - 24 100.34 Mbps US106-0dae Aruba3600-Master Top > UpperSchool Access Points
10 VASC23-14a4 -91.00 1 - 20 60.96 Mbps VASC23-14a4 Aruba3600-Local Top > VisualArts Access Points
11 LS14-0406 -91.00 1 - 24 71.18 Mbps LS14-0406 Aruba3600-Local Top > LowerSchool Access Points
12 LS4-KINDER-2-1456 -91.00 0 - 14 7.63 Mbps LS4-KINDER-2-1456 Aruba3600-Local Top > Kindergarten Access Points
13 GYM-WTROOM-1382 -91.00 0 - 38 38.92 Mbps GYM-WTROOM-1382 Aruba3600-Master Top > GymTheater Access Points
14 PAVILION-SBAR-3b0a -91.50 10 - 3 1.48 Mbps PAVILION-SBAR-3b0a Aruba3600-Local Top > Pavilion Access Points
15 PAVILION-CSO-143e -91.50 2 - 6 2.30 Mbps PAVILION-CSO-143e Aruba3600-Local Top > Pavilion Access Points
16 MS111-052c -91.50 2 - 26 10.04 Mbps MS111-052c Aruba3600-Local Top > MiddleSchool Access Points
17 MS207-0402 -91.50 3 - 9 24.36 Mbps MS207-0402 Aruba3600-Local Top > MiddleSchool Access Points
18 ACL-IT-0512 -91.50 5 - 15 25.62 Mbps ACL-IT-0512 Aruba3600-Master Top > AdminLibrary Access Points
19 ACL-ADM-RCP-0ba6 -91.50 8 - 16 29.86 Mbps ACL-ADM-RCP-0ba6 Aruba3600-Master Top > AdminLibrary Access Points
20 ACL-IT-TEST124AP-295a -91.50 5 - 4 157.26 Kbps - Aruba3600-Master Top > AdminLibrary Access Points
21 VASC12-1088 -92.00 9 - 5 15.44 Mbps VASC12-1088 Aruba3600-Local Top > VisualArts Access Points
22 ECC-02fc -92.00 0 - 5 8.42 Mbps ECC-02fc Aruba3600-Local Top > LowerSchool Access Points
23 VASC15-14d2 -92.00 1 - 13 4.13 Mbps VASC15-14d2 Aruba3600-Local Top > VisualArts Access Points
24 US-ADMIN-NEW-HALLWAY-1428 -92.00 3 - 19 112.70 Mbps US-ADMIN-NEW-HALLWAY-1428 Aruba3600-Master Top > UpperSchool Access Points
25 VASCBREAK-1108 -92.00 11 - 10 27.31 Mbps VASCBREAK-1108 Aruba3600-Local Top > VisualArts Access Points
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1 FFTAVBOOTH-10f8 -87.00 0 - 28 4.01 Mbps FFTAVBOOTH-10f8 Aruba3600-Master Top > GymTheater Access Points
2 US209-1812 -88.00 10 - 15 52.22 Mbps US209-1812 Aruba3600-Master Top > UpperSchool Access Points
3 ACL-LSLIB1-10ba -88.50 1 - 6 5.99 Mbps ACL-LSLIB1-10ba Aruba3600-Master Top > AdminLibrary Access Points
4 VASC15-14d2 -89.50 15 - 30 2.09 Mbps VASC15-14d2 Aruba3600-Local Top > VisualArts Access Points
5 VASC13-1502 -89.50 2 - 15 1.97 Mbps VASC13-1502 Aruba3600-Local Top > VisualArts Access Points
6 VASC10-1418 -90.00 14 - 24 1.18 Mbps VASC10-1418 Aruba3600-Local Top > VisualArts Access Points
7 LS20-0482 -90.00 2 - 11 19.85 Mbps LS20-0482 Aruba3600-Local Top > LowerSchool Access Points
8 US204-15be -90.00 18 - 27 14.86 Mbps US204-15be Aruba3600-Master Top > UpperSchool Access Points
9 MS202-047e -90.00 2 - 27 7.18 Mbps MS202-047e Aruba3600-Local Top > MiddleSchool Access Points
10 US-ADMIN-NEW-COPIER-10a6 -90.00 4 - 29 2.41 Mbps US-ADMIN-NEW-COPIER-10a6 Aruba3600-Master Top > UpperSchool Access Points
11 LSADMIN-13f2 -90.50 16 - 11 6.79 Mbps LSADMIN-13f2 Aruba3600-Local Top > LowerSchool Access Points
12 PAVILION-CSO-143e -90.50 25 - 4 1.28 Mbps PAVILION-CSO-143e Aruba3600-Local Top > Pavilion Access Points
13 VASC12-1088 -90.50 4 - 19 904.54 Kbps VASC12-1088 Aruba3600-Local Top > VisualArts Access Points
14 US101-144a -90.50 2 - 17 2.77 Mbps US101-144a Aruba3600-Master Top > UpperSchool Access Points
15 MS207-0402 -90.50 3 - 9 4.48 Mbps MS207-0402 Aruba3600-Local Top > MiddleSchool Access Points
16 PAVILION-SBAR-3b0a -91.00 9 - 7 3.96 Mbps PAVILION-SBAR-3b0a Aruba3600-Local Top > Pavilion Access Points
17 VASCBREAK-1108 -91.00 12 - 36 2.20 Mbps VASCBREAK-1108 Aruba3600-Local Top > VisualArts Access Points
18 ACL-3RD-COPIER-05a6 -91.00 0 - 4 532.99 Kbps ACL-3RD-COPIER-05a6 Aruba3600-Master Top > AdminLibrary Access Points
19 VASC25-1506 -91.00 6 - 28 5.17 Mbps VASC25-1506 Aruba3600-Local Top > VisualArts Access Points
20 ACL-C18-15e0 -91.00 3 - 8 1.95 Mbps ACL-C18-15e0 Aruba3600-Master Top > AdminLibrary Access Points
21 LS-MUSIC-110c -91.50 12 - 15 4.13 Mbps LS-MUSIC-110c Aruba3600-Local Top > LowerSchool Access Points
22 MS103-0412 -91.50 2 - 16 6.48 Mbps MS103-0412 Aruba3600-Local Top > MiddleSchool Access Points
23 ACL-IT-0512 -91.50 2 - 14 20.57 Mbps ACL-IT-0512 Aruba3600-Master Top > AdminLibrary Access Points
24 ECC1-13e2 -91.50 4 - 6 16.62 Mbps ECC1-13e2 Aruba3600-Local Top > LowerSchool Access Points
25 BO-AP-13ee -92.00 5 - 11 11.69 Mbps BO-AP-13ee Aruba3600-Master Top > BO Access Points
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1 ACL-C01-15d8 132 7 -92.50 - 56 88.29 Mbps ACL-C01-15d8 Aruba3600-Master Top > AdminLibrary Access Points
2 US208-1a14 89 19 -93.00 - 37 29.25 Mbps US208-1a14 Aruba3600-Master Top > UpperSchool Access Points
3 US110-1810 85 8 -89.00 - 31 73.10 Mbps US110-1810 Aruba3600-Master Top > UpperSchool Access Points
4 US108-1624 73 66 -93.00 - 25 26.91 Mbps US108-1624 Aruba3600-Master Top > UpperSchool Access Points
5 US201-1532 71 9 -90.00 - 24 79.34 Mbps US201-1532 Aruba3600-Master Top > UpperSchool Access Points
6 MS210-0326 68 43 -92.00 - 26 36.16 Mbps MS210-0326 Aruba3600-Local Top > MiddleSchool Access Points
7 ACL-B11-1586 68 6 -92.50 - 33 66.56 Mbps ACL-B11-1586 Aruba3600-Master Top > AdminLibrary Access Points
8 MS103-0412 60 0 -87.50 - 27 49.99 Mbps MS103-0412 Aruba3600-Local Top > MiddleSchool Access Points
9 ACL-IT-0512 60 5 -91.50 - 15 25.62 Mbps ACL-IT-0512 Aruba3600-Master Top > AdminLibrary Access Points
10 MS-LOBBY-044e 57 1 -92.50 - 23 42.05 Mbps MS-LOBBY-044e Aruba3600-Local Top > MiddleSchool Access Points
11 US209-1812 52 19 -92.00 - 21 20.23 Mbps US209-1812 Aruba3600-Master Top > UpperSchool Access Points
12 MS109-037c 52 22 -92.50 - 25 14.61 Mbps MS109-037c Aruba3600-Local Top > MiddleSchool Access Points
13 US104-10f2 51 6 -93.00 - 24 25.41 Mbps US104-10f2 Aruba3600-Master Top > UpperSchool Access Points
14 VASC22-14e0 50 14 -92.00 - 22 25.91 Mbps VASC22-14e0 Aruba3600-Local Top > VisualArts Access Points
15 US113-169a 46 12 -92.00 - 16 37.32 Mbps US113-169a Aruba3600-Master Top > UpperSchool Access Points
16 ACL-A18-13e0 44 3 -92.50 - 34 89.10 Mbps ACL-A18-13e0 Aruba3600-Master Top > AdminLibrary Access Points
17 US214-177c 44 12 -93.00 - 18 75.49 Mbps US214-177c Aruba3600-Master Top > UpperSchool Access Points
18 US106-0dae 43 110 -91.00 - 24 100.34 Mbps US106-0dae Aruba3600-Master Top > UpperSchool Access Points
19 ACL-C04-1046 42 6 -92.50 - 22 28.35 Mbps ACL-C04-1046 Aruba3600-Master Top > AdminLibrary Access Points
20 MS202-047e 42 25 -93.00 - 30 14.50 Mbps MS202-047e Aruba3600-Local Top > MiddleSchool Access Points
21 LS12-03e2 38 0 -93.00 - 25 28.75 Mbps LS12-03e2 Aruba3600-Local Top > LowerSchool Access Points
22 US211-1774 35 199 -89.00 - 22 27.96 Mbps US211-1774 Aruba3600-Master Top > UpperSchool Access Points
23 MS208-0686 33 2 -93.00 - 9 33.24 Mbps MS208-0686 Aruba3600-Local Top > MiddleSchool Access Points
24 MS207-0402 33 3 -91.50 - 9 24.36 Mbps MS207-0402 Aruba3600-Local Top > MiddleSchool Access Points
25 LS20-0482 32 0 -90.50 - 22 20.03 Mbps LS20-0482 Aruba3600-Local Top > LowerSchool Access Points
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1 US113-169a 49 4 -93.00 - 34 45.16 Mbps US113-169a Aruba3600-Master Top > UpperSchool Access Points
2 GYM-WTROOM-1382 40 5 -92.00 - 42 22.92 Mbps GYM-WTROOM-1382 Aruba3600-Master Top > GymTheater Access Points
3 US106-0dae 30 1 -93.00 - 17 45.57 Mbps US106-0dae Aruba3600-Master Top > UpperSchool Access Points
4 MS102-03d2 26 2 -95.00 - 23 14.14 Mbps MS102-03d2 Aruba3600-Local Top > MiddleSchool Access Points
5 US-ADMIN-OLD-BRKROOM-1124 25 18 -92.50 - 73 11.11 Mbps US-ADMIN-OLD-BRKROOM-1124 Aruba3600-Master Top > UpperSchool Access Points
6 US-ADMIN-NEW-HALLWAY-1428 23 1 -93.50 - 64 41.69 Mbps US-ADMIN-NEW-HALLWAY-1428 Aruba3600-Master Top > UpperSchool Access Points
7 US201-1532 22 11 -93.50 - 49 16.59 Mbps US201-1532 Aruba3600-Master Top > UpperSchool Access Points
8 US211-1774 21 8 -95.50 - 40 44.19 Mbps US211-1774 Aruba3600-Master Top > UpperSchool Access Points
9 LS12-03e2 20 7 -94.00 - 18 21.30 Mbps LS12-03e2 Aruba3600-Local Top > LowerSchool Access Points
10 US104-10f2 20 3 -94.50 - 32 10.80 Mbps US104-10f2 Aruba3600-Master Top > UpperSchool Access Points
11 MS212-03c0 19 2 -95.00 - 22 12.30 Mbps MS212-03c0 Aruba3600-Local Top > MiddleSchool Access Points
12 MS-LOBBY-044e 15 5 -93.00 - 23 26.66 Mbps MS-LOBBY-044e Aruba3600-Local Top > MiddleSchool Access Points
13 LSADMIN-13f2 14 16 -90.50 - 11 6.79 Mbps LSADMIN-13f2 Aruba3600-Local Top > LowerSchool Access Points
14 BO-AP-13ee 13 5 -92.00 - 11 11.69 Mbps BO-AP-13ee Aruba3600-Master Top > BO Access Points
15 US110-1810 13 2 -95.00 - 28 9.78 Mbps US110-1810 Aruba3600-Master Top > UpperSchool Access Points
16 US204-15be 13 18 -90.00 - 27 14.86 Mbps US204-15be Aruba3600-Master Top > UpperSchool Access Points
17 US214-177c 13 12 -93.50 - 12 21.19 Mbps US214-177c Aruba3600-Master Top > UpperSchool Access Points
18 LS14-0406 13 4 -93.50 - 11 7.42 Mbps LS14-0406 Aruba3600-Local Top > LowerSchool Access Points
19 LS2-KINDER-144e 13 8 -92.50 - 16 21.08 Mbps LS2-KINDER-144e Aruba3600-Local Top > Kindergarten Access Points
20 ACL-B11-1586 13 2 -94.50 - 11 15.03 Mbps ACL-B11-1586 Aruba3600-Master Top > AdminLibrary Access Points
21 FFTSTAGE-10a2 13 2 -95.50 - 25 18.28 Mbps FFTSTAGE-10a2 Aruba3600-Master Top > GymTheater Access Points
22 GYM-USCHOIR-8986 12 3 -94.50 - 21 28.46 Mbps GYM-USCHOIR-8986 Aruba3600-Master Top > GymTheater Access Points
23 PAVILION-CSO-143e 11 25 -90.50 - 4 1.28 Mbps PAVILION-CSO-143e Aruba3600-Local Top > Pavilion Access Points
24 US209-1812 10 10 -88.00 - 15 52.22 Mbps US209-1812 Aruba3600-Master Top > UpperSchool Access Points
25 ACL-C01-15d8 10 5 -92.50 - 21 4.80 Mbps ACL-C01-15d8 Aruba3600-Master Top > AdminLibrary Access Points
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Most  Channel Changes (5 GHz)

Rank Device Channel
Changes

Avg
Noise (dBm)

Avg Channel
Busy (% )

Clients Usage Locat ion Cont roller Folder Group

1 US211-1774 199 -89.00 - 22 27.96 Mbps US211-1774 Aruba3600-Master Top > UpperSchool Access Points
2 ACL-B02-1040 172 -93.00 - 14 16.32 Mbps ACL-B02-1040 Aruba3600-Master Top > AdminLibrary Access Points
3 MS205-041c 168 -93.00 - 9 16.92 Mbps MS205-041c Aruba3600-Local Top > MiddleSchool Access Points
4 ACL-3RD-CONF-040e 139 -92.50 - 20 19.17 Mbps ACL-3RD-CONF-040e Aruba3600-Master Top > AdminLibrary Access Points
5 VASC10-1418 111 -92.50 - 14 17.75 Mbps VASC10-1418 Aruba3600-Local Top > VisualArts Access Points
6 US106-0dae 110 -91.00 - 24 100.34 Mbps US106-0dae Aruba3600-Master Top > UpperSchool Access Points
7 ECC1-13e2 99 -93.00 - 6 29.67 Mbps ECC1-13e2 Aruba3600-Local Top > LowerSchool Access Points
8 ACL-3RD-HLWY-04de 77 -92.00 - 7 59.63 Mbps ACL-3RD-HLWY-04de Aruba3600-Master Top > AdminLibrary Access Points
9 US108-1624 66 -93.00 - 25 26.91 Mbps US108-1624 Aruba3600-Master Top > UpperSchool Access Points
10 US-ADMIN-NEW-COPIER-10a6 58 -93.00 - 20 51.61 Mbps US-ADMIN-NEW-COPIER-10a6 Aruba3600-Master Top > UpperSchool Access Points
11 US206-1540 54 -92.50 - 15 23.14 Mbps US206-1540 Aruba3600-Master Top > UpperSchool Access Points
12 ACL-3RD-COPIER-05a6 53 -92.50 - 5 13.06 Mbps ACL-3RD-COPIER-05a6 Aruba3600-Master Top > AdminLibrary Access Points
13 ACL-LSLIB2-155e 51 -92.00 - 14 2.78 Mbps ACL-LSLIB2-155e Aruba3600-Master Top > AdminLibrary Access Points
14 MS210-0326 43 -92.00 - 26 36.16 Mbps MS210-0326 Aruba3600-Local Top > MiddleSchool Access Points
15 US204-15be 37 -91.00 - 16 22.82 Mbps US204-15be Aruba3600-Master Top > UpperSchool Access Points
16 ACL-LSLIB1-10ba 32 -93.00 - 7 13.54 Mbps ACL-LSLIB1-10ba Aruba3600-Master Top > AdminLibrary Access Points
17 LS3-KINDER-14ee 32 -93.00 - 11 1.33 Mbps LS3-KINDER-14ee Aruba3600-Local Top > Kindergarten Access Points
18 MS202-047e 25 -93.00 - 30 14.50 Mbps MS202-047e Aruba3600-Local Top > MiddleSchool Access Points
19 MS109-037c 22 -92.50 - 25 14.61 Mbps MS109-037c Aruba3600-Local Top > MiddleSchool Access Points
20 US-ADMIN-NEW-CONF-144c 22 -92.00 - 11 5.35 Mbps US-ADMIN-NEW-CONF-144c Aruba3600-Master Top > UpperSchool Access Points
21 US209-1812 19 -92.00 - 21 20.23 Mbps US209-1812 Aruba3600-Master Top > UpperSchool Access Points
22 US208-1a14 19 -93.00 - 37 29.25 Mbps US208-1a14 Aruba3600-Master Top > UpperSchool Access Points
23 ACL-HOS-0342 18 -93.00 - 5 8.76 Mbps ACL-HOS-0342 Aruba3600-Master Top > AdminLibrary Access Points
24 ACL-B01-154c 18 -92.00 - 16 34.92 Mbps ACL-B01-154c Aruba3600-Master Top > AdminLibrary Access Points
25 PAVILION-OUTDOOR-d543 15 -93.00 - 8 4.20 Mbps PAVILION-OUTDOOR-d543 Aruba3600-Local Top > Pavilion Access Points

Most  Channel Changes (2.4 GHz)

Rank Device Channel
Changes

Avg
Noise (dBm)

Avg Channel
Busy (% )

Clients Usage Locat ion Cont roller Folder Group

1 PAVILION-OUTDOOR-d543 71 -95.50 - 7 894.38 Kbps PAVILION-OUTDOOR-d543 Aruba3600-Local Top > Pavilion Access Points
2 MS109-037c 47 -94.50 - 15 4 Mbps MS109-037c Aruba3600-Local Top > MiddleSchool Access Points
3 MSTL-1094 27 -92.00 - 12 7.79 Mbps MSTL-1094 Aruba3600-Local Top > MiddleSchool Access Points
4 PAVILION-CSO-143e 25 -90.50 - 4 1.28 Mbps PAVILION-CSO-143e Aruba3600-Local Top > Pavilion Access Points
5 US-ADMIN-OLD-BRKROOM-1124 18 -92.50 - 73 11.11 Mbps US-ADMIN-OLD-BRKROOM-1124 Aruba3600-Master Top > UpperSchool Access Points
6 US204-15be 18 -90.00 - 27 14.86 Mbps US204-15be Aruba3600-Master Top > UpperSchool Access Points
7 LSADMIN-13f2 16 -90.50 - 11 6.79 Mbps LSADMIN-13f2 Aruba3600-Local Top > LowerSchool Access Points
8 MS205-041c 16 -93.50 - 16 9.41 Mbps MS205-041c Aruba3600-Local Top > MiddleSchool Access Points
9 VASC15-14d2 15 -89.50 - 30 2.09 Mbps VASC15-14d2 Aruba3600-Local Top > VisualArts Access Points
10 LS3-KINDER-14ee 15 -92.50 - 18 4.99 Mbps LS3-KINDER-14ee Aruba3600-Local Top > Kindergarten Access Points
11 VASC10-1418 14 -90.00 - 24 1.18 Mbps VASC10-1418 Aruba3600-Local Top > VisualArts Access Points
12 LS-MUSIC-110c 12 -91.50 - 15 4.13 Mbps LS-MUSIC-110c Aruba3600-Local Top > LowerSchool Access Points
13 VASCBREAK-1108 12 -91.00 - 36 2.20 Mbps VASCBREAK-1108 Aruba3600-Local Top > VisualArts Access Points
14 US214-177c 12 -93.50 - 12 21.19 Mbps US214-177c Aruba3600-Master Top > UpperSchool Access Points
15 US201-1532 11 -93.50 - 49 16.59 Mbps US201-1532 Aruba3600-Master Top > UpperSchool Access Points
16 US209-1812 10 -88.00 - 15 52.22 Mbps US209-1812 Aruba3600-Master Top > UpperSchool Access Points
17 PAVILION-SBAR-3b0a 9 -91.00 - 7 3.96 Mbps PAVILION-SBAR-3b0a Aruba3600-Local Top > Pavilion Access Points
18 LS16-05b2 9 -93.50 - 14 15.78 Mbps LS16-05b2 Aruba3600-Local Top > LowerSchool Access Points
19 VASC14-1514 9 -93.00 - 14 5.01 Mbps VASC14-1514 Aruba3600-Local Top > VisualArts Access Points
20 LS4-KINDER-2-1456 9 -95.00 - 6 196.53 Kbps LS4-KINDER-2-1456 Aruba3600-Local Top > Kindergarten Access Points
21 ACL-ADM-RCP-0ba6 9 -93.50 - 11 1.32 Mbps ACL-ADM-RCP-0ba6 Aruba3600-Master Top > AdminLibrary Access Points
22 ACL-3RD-CONF-040e 8 -95.00 - 6 11.29 Mbps ACL-3RD-CONF-040e Aruba3600-Master Top > AdminLibrary Access Points
23 US211-1774 8 -95.50 - 40 44.19 Mbps US211-1774 Aruba3600-Master Top > UpperSchool Access Points
24 LS2-KINDER-144e 8 -92.50 - 16 21.08 Mbps LS2-KINDER-144e Aruba3600-Local Top > Kindergarten Access Points
25 US206-1540 8 -94.00 - 11 20.10 Mbps US206-1540 Aruba3600-Master Top > UpperSchool Access Points
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1 ACL-C18-15e0 1025 6 -92.50 - 19 12.79 Mbps ACL-C18-15e0 Aruba3600-Master Top > AdminLibrary Access Points
2 ACL-C04-1046 929 6 -92.50 - 22 28.35 Mbps ACL-C04-1046 Aruba3600-Master Top > AdminLibrary Access Points
3 ACL-B02-1040 260 172 -93.00 - 14 16.32 Mbps ACL-B02-1040 Aruba3600-Master Top > AdminLibrary Access Points
4 LS3-KINDER-14ee 191 32 -93.00 - 11 1.33 Mbps LS3-KINDER-14ee Aruba3600-Local Top > Kindergarten Access Points
5 ACL-B01-154c 147 18 -92.00 - 16 34.92 Mbps ACL-B01-154c Aruba3600-Master Top > AdminLibrary Access Points
6 VASC13-1502 141 6 -92.00 - 15 12.74 Mbps VASC13-1502 Aruba3600-Local Top > VisualArts Access Points
7 ACL-IT-0512 123 5 -91.50 - 15 25.62 Mbps ACL-IT-0512 Aruba3600-Master Top > AdminLibrary Access Points
8 ACL-C01-15d8 116 7 -92.50 - 56 88.29 Mbps ACL-C01-15d8 Aruba3600-Master Top > AdminLibrary Access Points
9 MS205-041c 93 168 -93.00 - 9 16.92 Mbps MS205-041c Aruba3600-Local Top > MiddleSchool Access Points
10 ECC1-13e2 84 99 -93.00 - 6 29.67 Mbps ECC1-13e2 Aruba3600-Local Top > LowerSchool Access Points
11 ACL-3RD-HLWY-04de 82 77 -92.00 - 7 59.63 Mbps ACL-3RD-HLWY-04de Aruba3600-Master Top > AdminLibrary Access Points
12 VASCBREAK-1108 81 11 -92.00 - 10 27.31 Mbps VASCBREAK-1108 Aruba3600-Local Top > VisualArts Access Points
13 ACL-C19-15b8 78 7 -92.50 - 28 19.39 Mbps ACL-C19-15b8 Aruba3600-Master Top > AdminLibrary Access Points
14 US208-1a14 60 19 -93.00 - 37 29.25 Mbps US208-1a14 Aruba3600-Master Top > UpperSchool Access Points
15 VASC23-14a4 58 1 -91.00 - 20 60.96 Mbps VASC23-14a4 Aruba3600-Local Top > VisualArts Access Points
16 LS2-KINDER-144e 48 2 -92.50 - 7 14.96 Mbps LS2-KINDER-144e Aruba3600-Local Top > Kindergarten Access Points
17 LS4-KINDER-1-1450 35 6 -92.50 - 6 10.91 Mbps LS4-KINDER-1-1450 Aruba3600-Local Top > Kindergarten Access Points
18 ACL-3RD-COPIER-05a6 35 53 -92.50 - 5 13.06 Mbps ACL-3RD-COPIER-05a6 Aruba3600-Master Top > AdminLibrary Access Points
19 US110-1810 29 8 -89.00 - 31 73.10 Mbps US110-1810 Aruba3600-Master Top > UpperSchool Access Points
20 US211-1774 26 199 -89.00 - 22 27.96 Mbps US211-1774 Aruba3600-Master Top > UpperSchool Access Points
21 LSADMIN-13f2 23 11 -90.50 - 8 7.28 Mbps LSADMIN-13f2 Aruba3600-Local Top > LowerSchool Access Points
22 MS210-0326 22 43 -92.00 - 26 36.16 Mbps MS210-0326 Aruba3600-Local Top > MiddleSchool Access Points
23 US-ADMIN-NEW-CONF-144c 21 22 -92.00 - 11 5.35 Mbps US-ADMIN-NEW-CONF-144c Aruba3600-Master Top > UpperSchool Access Points
24 US-ADMIN-NEW-COPIER-10a6 20 58 -93.00 - 20 51.61 Mbps US-ADMIN-NEW-COPIER-10a6 Aruba3600-Master Top > UpperSchool Access Points
25 ACL-3RD-CONF-040e 19 139 -92.50 - 20 19.17 Mbps ACL-3RD-CONF-040e Aruba3600-Master Top > AdminLibrary Access Points
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1 LS4-KINDER-2-1456 827 9 -95.00 - 6 196.53 Kbps LS4-KINDER-2-1456 Aruba3600-Local Top > Kindergarten Access Points
2 US108-1624 768 2 -95.50 - 17 4.61 Mbps US108-1624 Aruba3600-Master Top > UpperSchool Access Points
3 US206-1540 768 8 -94.00 - 11 20.10 Mbps US206-1540 Aruba3600-Master Top > UpperSchool Access Points
4 LS3-KINDER-14ee 739 15 -92.50 - 18 4.99 Mbps LS3-KINDER-14ee Aruba3600-Local Top > Kindergarten Access Points
5 US101-144a 672 2 -90.50 - 17 2.77 Mbps US101-144a Aruba3600-Master Top > UpperSchool Access Points
6 MS103-0412 632 2 -91.50 - 16 6.48 Mbps MS103-0412 Aruba3600-Local Top > MiddleSchool Access Points
7 ACL-A18-13e0 599 6 -94.00 - 30 3.67 Mbps ACL-A18-13e0 Aruba3600-Master Top > AdminLibrary Access Points
8 US104-10f2 545 3 -94.50 - 32 10.80 Mbps US104-10f2 Aruba3600-Master Top > UpperSchool Access Points
9 US204-15be 527 18 -90.00 - 27 14.86 Mbps US204-15be Aruba3600-Master Top > UpperSchool Access Points
10 ACL-C04-1046 520 2 -92.00 - 9 4.17 Mbps ACL-C04-1046 Aruba3600-Master Top > AdminLibrary Access Points
11 ACL-C01-15d8 502 5 -92.50 - 21 4.80 Mbps ACL-C01-15d8 Aruba3600-Master Top > AdminLibrary Access Points
12 ACL-B02-1040 479 2 -93.00 - 8 3.58 Mbps ACL-B02-1040 Aruba3600-Master Top > AdminLibrary Access Points
13 US-ADMIN-NEW-COPIER-10a6 466 4 -90.00 - 29 2.41 Mbps US-ADMIN-NEW-COPIER-10a6 Aruba3600-Master Top > UpperSchool Access Points
14 ACL-IT-0512 409 2 -91.50 - 14 20.57 Mbps ACL-IT-0512 Aruba3600-Master Top > AdminLibrary Access Points
15 PAVILION-OUTDOOR-d543 397 71 -95.50 - 7 894.38 Kbps PAVILION-OUTDOOR-d543 Aruba3600-Local Top > Pavilion Access Points
16 US208-1a14 378 1 -94.00 - 15 10.16 Mbps US208-1a14 Aruba3600-Master Top > UpperSchool Access Points
17 US211-1774 359 8 -95.50 - 40 44.19 Mbps US211-1774 Aruba3600-Master Top > UpperSchool Access Points
18 BO-AP-13ee 336 5 -92.00 - 11 11.69 Mbps BO-AP-13ee Aruba3600-Master Top > BO Access Points
19 VASCBREAK-1108 307 12 -91.00 - 36 2.20 Mbps VASCBREAK-1108 Aruba3600-Local Top > VisualArts Access Points
20 US106-0dae 307 1 -93.00 - 17 45.57 Mbps US106-0dae Aruba3600-Master Top > UpperSchool Access Points
21 VASC22-14e0 299 1 -93.00 - 23 11.37 Mbps VASC22-14e0 Aruba3600-Local Top > VisualArts Access Points
22 ACL-ADM-RCP-0ba6 297 9 -93.50 - 11 1.32 Mbps ACL-ADM-RCP-0ba6 Aruba3600-Master Top > AdminLibrary Access Points
23 ACL-C18-15e0 284 3 -91.00 - 8 1.95 Mbps ACL-C18-15e0 Aruba3600-Master Top > AdminLibrary Access Points
24 ACL-IT-TEST124AP-295a 276 7 -95.50 - 2 1.81 Kbps - Aruba3600-Master Top > AdminLibrary Access Points
25 ACL-ARTGAL-04d8 269 5 -95.50 - 15 19.79 Mbps ACL-ARTGAL-04d8 Aruba3600-Master Top > AdminLibrary Access Points
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